

Form PTC 102221677	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Tradem							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 2001) SEP 11 AN 11: 2 PATENTS ONLY							
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents of Copy thereof.							
Please record the attached original documents of dopy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Mansky, Paul 9-11-02	Name: Symyx Technologies, Inc.						
	Legal Department						
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes No	3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051						
party(ies) attached?	Suita Sista, 571, 5555 1						
	Additional constant () to 10 Ty						
Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	☐ Merger						
Other	Change of Name						
Execution Date: 09/25/2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/191,094	B. Patent No.(s)						
Filed: July 9, 2002							
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No						
Additional numbers att	actied:						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Attorney's Name: Paul A. Stone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00						
Name: Symyx Technologies, Inc.	☐ Enclosed						
Legal Department 3100 Central Expressway	Enclosed						
Santa Clara, CA 95051	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0496						
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit						
Statement and signature:	account)						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
The original document.							
	Con Commo						
Paul A. Stone. 38,628 1	H JONE 36, 5, 600 C						
(Name of Person Signing)	Signature Date						
Total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are:4							
Mail documents to be recorded with remitted acceptant in formation to							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments							
Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks							
Washington, DC 20231							

09/13/2002 TDIAZ1 00000077 500496 10191094 01 FC:561 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHI -PATENTS ONLY-

10-19-2000

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 101491670 Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Paul Mansky 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Symyx Technologies, Inc. b) Address: 3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051 3. Nature of conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other License Agreement Execution Date: 9/25/2000 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/594,178 4. The title of the (new) application is: METHOD FOR EVALUATING A TEST FLUID 5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to: Customer No. 21912 Ritter, Van Pelt & Yi LLP 4906 El Camino Real, Suite 205 Los Altos, CA 94022 (650) 903-3500 (PH) (650) 903-3501 (FX) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Any deficiencies are hereby authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0685 (Order No. SYMXP006) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 28, 2000 Date: Cindy S. Kaplan Registration No. 40,043 00000016 09594178

Attorney Docket No. SYMXP006

01_FC:581

(Revised 01/96)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHOD FOR EVALUATING A TEST FLUID

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2000, and which bears the Application No. 09/594,178.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Symyx Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3100 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95051, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Atty Docket No.: SYMXP006

Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment,

1)	Signature:	PO	uxlua	M	Date:	9-25-80	
,	Typed Name:		nsky		-	A	
Qn Re	this 25th	day of	September, personally appeared			2000, before nally known to me	
	ved to me on th	he basis of sa	atisfactory evidence)) to be the pe	erson whose	name is subscribed	d to
the	within instrun	ment, and a	acknowledged to m	e that he/sh	he executed	I the same in his/	/her
			that by his/her signat			ie person, or the en	itity
upor			on acted, executed the	e instrument	i.		
-	WITNESS	my hand an	nd official seal.	7		RENEE .AMANTIA	
Nota	ary Signature _	Rene	Lamanta			Commission # 1252576 NSBA Public - College	

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/11/2002 REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0082